i st Annual Report of Training conducted by
@ wprdve il Elected Members of the Shire of Narrogin

Pursuant to Section 5.127 of the Local Government Act 1995:

(1) A local government must prepare a report for each financial year on the training completed by council members in the financial
year.

(2) The CEO must publish the report on the local government’s official website within 1 month after the end of the financial year to
which the report relates.

Pursuant to Section 5.128 of the Local Government Act 1995, a copy of the Council’s Policy 1.17 Continuing Professional Development, can be

found here.
Elected Elected Year Financial Year Date(s) Title of Training Course Provider Cost Location
Member Ended June
Cr Bartron 2023 2025 13/10/2024 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial WALGA e e-learning
C Bartron 2023 2025 8/10/2024 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council WALGA * e-learning
C Bartron 2023 2025 24/09/2024 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures WALGA e e-learning
C Bartron 2023 2025 21/08/2024 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local WALGA * e-learning
Government
C Bartron 2023 2025 18/08/2024 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest WALGA & e-learning
J Early 2023  18/09/2023 Local Government Week 2023 — Various topics WALGA $1,524  Perth
T Alexander 2023 18/09/2023 Local Government Week 2023 — Various topics WALGA $1,524  Perth
J Pomykala 2021 2023  18/09/2023 Local Government Week 2023 — Various topics WALGA $1,524  Perth
R McNab 2021 2023 18/09/2023 Local Government Week 2023 — Various topics WALGA $1,524  Perth
M Fisher 2015 2023 18/09/2023 Local Government Week 2023 — Various topics WALGA $1,524  Perth
G Broad 2019 2023 18/09/2023 Local Government Week 2023 — Various topics WALGA $1,524  Perth
L Ballard 2013 2023 18/09/2023 Local Government Week 2023 — Various topics WALGA $1,524  Perth
G Broad 2019 2022 23/08/2022 Development Assessment Panel Member Training Departmen Nil e-learning
t of
Planning,
Lands &
Heritage
T Wiese 2011 2022 3/08/2022 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial WALGA * e-learning
Reports & Budgets
T Wiese 2011 2022 1/08/2022 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local WALGA e e-learning
Government
T Wiese 2011 2022 24/07/2022 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures WALGA * e-learning
T Wiese 2011 2022 6/06/2022 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council WALGA * e-learning
T Alexander 2022  30/05/2022 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council WALGA * e-learning
L Ballard 2013 2022 23/04/2022 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local WALGA e e-learning
Government
L Ballard 2013 2022 23/04/2022 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial ~WALGA * e-learning
Reports & Budgets
L Ballard 2013 2022 23/04/2022 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council WALGA * e-learning
J Pomykala 2021 2022 10/04/2022 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council WALGA * e-learning
J Pomykala 2021 2022 12/03/2022 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local WALGA b e-learning
Government
J Pomykala 2021 2022 26/02/2022 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial ~WALGA * e-learning
Reports & Budgets
J Pomykala 2021 2022 20/02/2022 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures WALGA b e-learning
T Alexander 2022 13/02/2022 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures WALGA * e-learning
J Pomykala 2021 2022 12/02/2022 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest WALGA * e-learning
T Alexander 2022 3/02/2022 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest WALGA * e-learning
T Alexander 2022 3/02/2022 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local WALGA b e-learning
Government
R McNab 2021 2022 9/01/2022 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial WALGA * e-learning

Reports & Budgets

Last Printed: 14/10/2024 Training Register - Elected Members Page 1 of 3


https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual

R McNab
R McNab
R McNab

L Ballard

L Ballard

R McNab

J Pomykala
J Early

R McNab
T Wiese

J Early

M Fisher

J Pomykala
T Alexander
B Seale

R McNab
G Broad

L Ballard

L Ballard
M Fisher
L Ballard

T Wiese

L Ballard
M Fisher
T Wiese
S Lushey
S Lushey
S Lushey
S Lushey

S Lushey
G Broad

J Early

J Early
M Fisher

M Fisher

Last Printed: 14/10/2024

2021

2021

2021

2013

2013

2021

2021

2021

2011

2015

2021

2021

2021

2019

2013

2013
2015
2013

2011

2013
2015
2011

2019

2015

2015

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022
2022
2021

2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2021
2021
2021

2021

2021
2021

2021

2/01/2022 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council
1/01/2022 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures
27/12/2021 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local
Government
16/12/2021 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures
16/12/2021 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest
28/11/2021 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest
10/11/2021 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Cultural

Awareness
10/11/2021 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Cultural

Awareness
9/11/2021 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Cultural

Awareness
20/10/2021 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin
20/10/2021 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin
20/10/2021 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin
20/10/2021 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin
20/10/2021 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin
20/10/2021 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin
20/10/2021 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin
20/10/2021 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin

20/10/2021 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin

8/07/2021 Code of Conduct Webinar
8/07/2021 Code of Conduct Webinar
16/06/2021 DAP Training

15/06/2021 DAP Training

22/10/2020 Chairing Meetings Webinar
22/10/2020 Chairing Meetings Webinar
22/10/2020 Chairing Meetings Webinar

WALGA
WALGA
WALGA
WALGA
WALGA
WALGA

Public

Sector
Public

Sector
Public

Sector
CEO

CEO
CEO
CEO
CEO
CEO
CEO
CEO
CEO

WALGA
WALGA
Dept
Planning
Lands &
Heritace
Dept
Planning
Lands &

Heritage
WALGA

WALGA
WALGA

16/10/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial Re WALGA

16/10/2020 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council
15/10/2020 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest
15/10/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local
Government
13/10/2020 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures
2/10/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial

Reports & Budgets
18/09/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local

Government

WALGA
WALGA
WALGA

WALGA
WALGA

WALGA

18/09/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial Re WALGA

18/09/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial

Reports & Budgets
4/09/2020 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council

Training Register - Elected Members

WALGA

WALGA

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil

H OH OHE

I+

e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
In house
In house
In house
In house
In house
In house
In house
In house
In house

e-learning
e-learning
e-learning

e-learning

e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning

e-learning
e-learning

e-learning

e-learning
e-learning

e-learning

Page 2 of 3



M Fisher

G Broad
J Early

M Fisher
G Broad

G Broad
T Wiese
M Fisher
J Early

J Early

B Seale

C Bartron
G Ballard
G Broad

J Early
L Ballard
M Fisher
T Wiese
J Early

G Broad
G Broad
G Broad
J Early

S Lushey

L Ballard

2015

2019

2015
2019

2019
2011
2015

2016
2016
2019

2013
2015
2011

2019
2019
2019

2013

2021

2021
2021
2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2020
2020
2020
2020

2020

2020

3/09/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local
Government
1/09/2020 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council

1/09/2020 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council
13/08/2020 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest

9/08/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local
Government
9/08/2020 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council

9/08/2020 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest

7/08/2020 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures
22/05/2020 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures
22/05/2020 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest
10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training
10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training
10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training
10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training

10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training
10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training
10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training
10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training
27/01/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local
Government
3/12/2019 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures
3/12/2019 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest

15/10/2019 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin
15/10/2019 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin

15/10/2019 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin

9/08/2019 Local Government Week 2019 — Various topics

* Council Member Essentials — Modules (5 modules for all Elected Members) — Total cost is $5,500.
Notewell: All Elected Members were also reminded of their obligations under the Local Government Act 1995 during the year with respect to the
Primary and Annual Declarations of Financial Interest;

Compliance with the Council’s adopted Code of Conduct;

Compliance with Council’s adopted Attendance at Events by Elected Members Policy; and

Local Government Act 1995 - Rules of Conduct.

Last Printed: 14/10/2024

Training Register - Elected Members

WALGA

WALGA
WALGA
WALGA
WALGA

WALGA
WALGA
WALGA
WALGA
WALGA
EMCCS
EMCCS
EMCCS
EMCCS

EMCCS
EMCCS
EMCCS
EMCCS
WALGA

WALGA
WALGA
CEO
CEO

CEO

WALGA

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil

$1,475

e-learning

e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning

e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
e-learning
In house
In house
In house
In house

In house
In house
In house
In house
e-learning

e-learning
e-learning
In house
In house

In house

Perth

Page 3 of 3


https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/Profiles/narrogin/Assets/ClientData/Documents/OUR_COUNCIL/Financial_Interests_Register.pdf
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/Profiles/narrogin/Assets/ClientData/Documents/OUR_COUNCIL/Financial_Interests_Register.pdf
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/Profiles/narrogin/Assets/ClientData/Documents/OUR_COUNCIL/Financial_Interests_Register.pdf
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/Profiles/narrogin/Assets/ClientData/Documents/OUR_COUNCIL/Financial_Interests_Register.pdf
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/Profiles/narrogin/Assets/ClientData/Documents/OUR_COUNCIL/Financial_Interests_Register.pdf
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/Profiles/narrogin/Assets/ClientData/Documents/OUR_COUNCIL/Financial_Interests_Register.pdf
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/Profiles/narrogin/Assets/ClientData/Documents/OUR_COUNCIL/Financial_Interests_Register.pdf
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.legislation.wa.gov.au/legislation/statutes.nsf/law_s34895.html
https://www.legislation.wa.gov.au/legislation/statutes.nsf/law_s34895.html
https://www.legislation.wa.gov.au/legislation/statutes.nsf/law_s34895.html
https://www.legislation.wa.gov.au/legislation/statutes.nsf/law_s34895.html
https://www.legislation.wa.gov.au/legislation/statutes.nsf/law_s34895.html
https://www.legislation.wa.gov.au/legislation/statutes.nsf/law_s34895.html
https://www.legislation.wa.gov.au/legislation/statutes.nsf/law_s34895.html
https://www.legislation.wa.gov.au/legislation/statutes.nsf/law_s34895.html
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/Profiles/narrogin/Assets/ClientData/Documents/OUR_COUNCIL/Financial_Interests_Register.pdf
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual
https://www.narrogin.wa.gov.au/documents/532/council-policy-manual

