

## Annual Report of Training conducted by Elected Members of the Shire of Narrogin

Pursuant to Section 5.127 of the Local Government Act 1995:

(1) A local government must prepare a report for each financial year on the training completed by council members in the financial year.

(2) The CEO must publish the report on the local government's official website within 1 month after the end of the financial year to which the report relates.

Pursuant to Section 5.128 of the Local Government Act 1995, a copy of the Council's Policy 1.17 Continuing Professional Development, can be found here.

Elected Member	Elected Year	Financial Year Ended June	Date(s)	Title of Training Course	Provider	Cost	Location
Cr Bartron	2023	2025	13/10/2024	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial	WALGA	*	e-learning
C Bartron	2023	2025	8/10/2024	Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council	WALGA	*	e-learning
C Bartron	2023	2025	24/09/2024	Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures	WALGA	*	e-learning
C Bartron	2023	2025	21/08/2024	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local Government	WALGA	*	e-learning
C Bartron	2023	2025	18/08/2024	Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest	WALGA	*	e-learning
J Early		2023	18/09/2023	Local Government Week 2023 – Various topics	WALGA	\$1,524	Perth
T Alexander		2023	18/09/2023	Local Government Week 2023 – Various topics	WALGA	\$1,524	Perth
J Pomykala	2021	2023	18/09/2023	Local Government Week 2023 – Various topics	WALGA	\$1,524	Perth
R McNab	2021	2023	18/09/2023	Local Government Week 2023 – Various topics	WALGA	\$1,524	Perth
M Fisher	2015	2023		Local Government Week 2023 – Various topics	WALGA	\$1,524	Perth
G Broad	2019	2023	18/09/2023	Local Government Week 2023 – Various topics	WALGA	\$1,524	Perth
L Ballard	2013			Local Government Week 2023 – Various topics	WALGA	\$1,524	Perth
G Broad	2019			Development Assessment Panel Member Training	Departmen t of Planning, Lands & Heritage	Nil	e-learning
T Wiese	2011	2022	3/08/2022	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial Reports & Budgets	WALGA	*	e-learning
T Wiese	2011	2022	1/08/2022	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local Government	WALGA	*	e-learning
T Wiese	2011	2022	24/07/2022	Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures	WALGA	*	e-learning
T Wiese	2011	2022	6/06/2022	Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council	WALGA	*	e-learning
T Alexander		2022	30/05/2022	Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council	WALGA	*	e-learning
L Ballard	2013	2022	23/04/2022	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local Government	WALGA	*	e-learning
L Ballard	2013	2022	23/04/2022	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial Reports & Budgets	WALGA	*	e-learning
L Ballard	2013	2022	23/04/2022	Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council	WALGA	*	e-learning
J Pomykala	2021	2022	10/04/2022	Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council	WALGA	*	e-learning
J Pomykala	2021	2022	12/03/2022	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local Government	WALGA	*	e-learning
J Pomykala	2021	2022	26/02/2022	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial Reports & Budgets	WALGA	*	e-learning
J Pomykala	2021	2022	20/02/2022	Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures	WALGA	*	e-learning
T Alexander		2022	13/02/2022	Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures	WALGA	*	e-learning
J Pomykala	2021	2022	12/02/2022	Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest	WALGA	*	e-learning
T Alexander		2022	3/02/2022	Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest	WALGA	*	e-learning
T Alexander		2022	3/02/2022	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local Government	WALGA	*	e-learning
R McNab	2021	2022	9/01/2022	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial Reports & Budgets	WALGA	*	e-learning

R McNab	2021	2022	2/01/2022	Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council	WALGA	*	e-learning
R McNab	2021	2022	1/01/2022	Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures	WALGA	*	e-learning
R McNab	2021	2022	27/12/2021	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local Government	WALGA	*	e-learning
L Ballard	2013	2022	16/12/2021	Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures	WALGA	*	e-learning
L Ballard	2013	2022	16/12/2021	Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest	WALGA	*	e-learning
R McNab	2021	2022	28/11/2021	Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest	WALGA	*	e-learning
J Pomykala	2021	2022	10/11/2021	Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Cultural Awareness	Public Sector	Nil	e-learning
J Early		2022	10/11/2021	Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Cultural Awareness	Public Sector	Nil	e-learning
R McNab	2021	2022	9/11/2021	Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Cultural Awareness	Public Sector	Nil	e-learning
T Wiese	2011	2022	20/10/2021	New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
J Early		2022	20/10/2021	New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
M Fisher	2015	2022	20/10/2021	New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
J Pomykala	2021	2022	20/10/2021	New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
T Alexander	2021	2022	20/10/2021	New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
B Seale		2022	20/10/2021	New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
R McNab	2021	2022	20/10/2021	New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
G Broad	2019	2022	20/10/2021	New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
L Ballard	2013	2022	20/10/2021	New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
L Ballard	2013	2022	8/07/2021	Code of Conduct Webinar	WALGA	Nil	e-learning
M Fisher	2015	2022	8/07/2021	Code of Conduct Webinar	WALGA	Nil	e-learning
L Ballard	2013	2021	16/06/2021	DAP Training	Dept Planning Lands & Heritage	Nil	e-learning
T Wiese	2011	2021	15/06/2021	DAP Training	Dept Planning Lands & Heritage	Nil	e-learning
L Ballard	2013	2021	22/10/2020	Chairing Meetings Webinar	WALGA	Nil	e-learning
M Fisher	2015	2021	22/10/2020	Chairing Meetings Webinar	WALGA	Nil	e-learning
T Wiese	2011	2021	22/10/2020	Chairing Meetings Webinar	WALGA	Nil	e-learning
S Lushey		2021	16/10/2020	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial Re	WALGA	#	e-learning
S Lushey		2021		Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council	WALGA	#	e-learning
S Lushey		2021		Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest	WALGA	#	e-learning
S Lushey		2021	15/10/2020	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local Government	WALGA	#	e-learning
S Lushey		2021	13/10/2020	Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures	WALGA	#	e-learning
G Broad	2019	2021	2/10/2020	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial Reports & Budgets	WALGA	#	e-learning
J Early		2021	18/09/2020	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local Government	WALGA	#	e-learning
J Early		2021	18/09/2020	Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial Re	WALGA	#	e-learning
M Fisher	2015	2021		Council Member Essentials - Understanding Financial Reports & Budgets	WALGA	#	e-learning
M Fisher	2015	2021	4/09/2020	Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council	WALGA	#	e-learning

M Fisher	2015	2021	3/09/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local	WALGA	#	e-learning
G Broad	2019	2021	Government	WALGA	щ	o loorning
	2019		1/09/2020 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council		#	e-learning
J Early		2021	1/09/2020 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council	WALGA	#	e-learning
M Fisher	2015	2021	13/08/2020 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest	WALGA	#	e-learning
G Broad	2019	2021	9/08/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local Government	WALGA	#	e-learning
G Broad	2019	2021	9/08/2020 Council Member Essentials - Serving on Council	WALGA	#	e-learning
T Wiese	2011	2021	9/08/2020 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest	WALGA	#	e-learning
M Fisher	2015	2021	7/08/2020 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures	WALGA	#	e-learning
J Early		2020	22/05/2020 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures	WALGA	#	e-learning
J Early		2020	22/05/2020 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest	WALGA	#	e-learning
B Seale		2020	10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training	EMCCS	Nil	In house
C Bartron	2016	2020	10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training	EMCCS	Nil	In house
G Ballard	2016	2020	10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training	EMCCS	Nil	In house
G Broad	2019	2020	10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training	EMCCS	Nil	In house
J Early		2020	10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training	EMCCS	Nil	In house
L Ballard	2013	2020	10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training	EMCCS	Nil	In house
M Fisher	2015	2020	10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training	EMCCS	Nil	In house
T Wiese	2011	2020	10/03/2020 Shire of Narrogin Finance & Budgeting Training	EMCCS	Nil	In house
J Early		2020	27/01/2020 Council Member Essentials - Understanding Local Government	WALGA	#	e-learning
G Broad	2019	2020	3/12/2019 Council Member Essentials - Meeting Procedures	WALGA	#	e-learning
G Broad	2019	2020	3/12/2019 Council Member Essentials - Conflicts of Interest	WALGA	#	e-learning
G Broad	2019	2020	15/10/2019 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
J Early		2020	15/10/2019 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
S Lushey		2020	15/10/2019 New Elected Member Induction to Shire of Narrogin	CEO	Nil	In house
L Ballard	2013	2020	9/08/2019 Local Government Week 2019 – Various topics	WALGA	\$1,475	Perth

\* Council Member Essentials – Modules (5 modules for all Elected Members) – Total cost is \$5,500.

Notewell: All Elected Members were also reminded of their obligations under the Local Government Act 1995 during the year with respect to the <u>Primary and Annual Declarations of Financial Interest;</u>

Compliance with the Council's adopted Code of Conduct;

Compliance with Council's adopted Attendance at Events by Elected Members Policy; and

· Local Government Act 1995 - Rules of Conduct.